
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

निर्माण एवं अिरुक्षण सर्ूह  

CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

ई-निनवदम आर्ंत्रण सूचिम  

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER 
 

एिआईटी सं./ NIT No. NRSC/CMG/NIT/ET/15/2482-SI/2021-22, Dt. 27.07.2021 

 

1. भमरत के रमष्ट्रपनत की ओर स,े निम्ननिनित कमर्ा के निए ई-टेंडररंग र्मध्र्र् स ेऑििमइि र्द-

दर निनवदमएं आर्नंत्रत हैं। 
 

On Behalf of the President of India, online item-rate tenders are invited through e-

tendering for the following work: 

 

क्र.सं.Sl. 

No 

वणाि / Description नववरण / Details 

1. कमर्ा कम िमर् / Name of work पमिर्र्कोटै्ट, नतरूििवेिी, तनर्ििमडु के उपग्रह भ-ूकें द्र दनक्षण 

(एसईएसएस) र्ें केबि ट्रेंच सनहत सुरक्षम अधोसरंचिम के निए 

अनतररक्त नसनवि कमर्ा।  

Additional Civil works for Security Infrastructure 

including Cable Trench at Satellite Earth Station 

South (SESS), Palayamkottai, Tirunelveli, Tamilnadu 

2. निनवदम की अिुर्मनित िमगत / 

Estimated cost put to tender 
Rs. 94.14 लाख / Lakhs 

3. कमर्मादशे जमरी होिे के पंद्रहवें ददि से 

गणिम करते हुए कमर्ा सर्मनि की 

अवनध (र्मह र्ें)  
Period of completion in months 
reckoned from the 15th day of date 
of issue of work order. 

06  माह / Months 

4.  निनवदम दस्तमवेज डमउििोड करिे की 

अवनध  

Period during which the tender 
document can be downloaded 

From : 30.07.2021 से  

 To: 08.08.2021 तक 

 

5. स्पष्टीकरण अवनध 

Clarifications on 
From : 01.08.2021 से  

To : 09.08.2021 तक 

6. निनवदम प्रमनि की अनंतर् नतनि व 

सर्र् 

Last date and time for receipt of 
tenders. 

Up to  12.08.2021  16:00 बजे/Hrs तक 

 
  

 

7. निनवदम िोििे की निर्त नतनि व 

सर्र्  

Due date and time of opening of 
tenders. 

On 16.08.2021 15:00 बजे/Hrs 

 

8. बर्मिम रमनश जर्म के एवज़ र्ें घोषणम 

Declaration in lieu of Earnest 
Money Deposit (EMD) 

 

(a) विविित रूप से हस्त क्षररत अग्रिम धन  नके्षप घोषणा  

(मूल  ईएमडी. अनुलग्नक के अनुसर) के मूल और EMD छूट 

की कॉपी खुलाने की वनयत तारीख से पहले प्रसु्तत वकया 

जाएगा। 
           Originals of the Duly signed Earnest Money 

Government of India 
Department of Space 
National Remote Sensing Centre 
Balanagar, Hyderabad – 500 037, 
Telangana, India 
Telephone: +040-23884173 / 74 
Fax: +040-23884179  

भमरत सरकमर   
अतंररक्ष नवभमग  

रमष्ट्रीर् सदुरू संवदेि कें द्र  
हदैरमबमद – 500 037, तिेंगमिम भमरत 
टेिीफोि : +040-23884173 / 74 

फैक्स : +040-23884179  



 

Deposit Declaration (as per the EMD 
Annexure) and copy of EMD exemption shall 
be submitted before the due date of Opening. 

 

(b) उपरोक्त के अनुपालन में चूक होने पर, प्रस्ताव की 

अस्वीकृति  हो सकती है। 

  Failure to comply with the above, may lead     
to rejection of offer(s). 

 

 

 

 

 

2. निनवदम दस्तमवजे जमरी करिे हतेु पमत्रतम र्मिदंड / Eligibility Criteria for Issue of Tender Documents –    

निनवदम दस्तमवेज उि िोगों को जमरी दकर्म जमएगम जो निम्न पमत्रतम र्मिदण्ड पूरे करते हैं: 

Tender documents will be issued only to those who satisfy the following eligibility criteria: 

Sl. 

No 

Eligibility Criteria Documentary proof for the eligibility 

(Self attested copies to be submitted) 

 a 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

बोिी जर्म करिे की अंनतर् नतनि से एक ददवस पूर 
सर्मि होिे वमिे गत समत वषों के दौरमि सम्बद्ध 
निम्ननिनित कमर्ों सनहत सर्मि संनर्नित कमर्ा को 
संतोषजिक रूप से पूरम दकर्म गर्म हो   

Should have satisfactorily completed the similar 
works as mentioned below during last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 

 

i) तीि सर्मि प्रकृनत के कमर्ा, नजिकी िमगत, 

अिुर्मनित िमगत के 40% से कर् ि हो  

 (अिमात ` 37.66 िमि) (र्म) 

 Three similar works each costing not 
less  than 40% of the estimated cost                                  

 (i.e. Rs. 37.66 Lakhs) (or) 

 

ii) दो सर्मि प्रकृनत के कमर्ा, नजिकी िमगत 
अिुर्मनित िमगत के 60% से कर् ि हो                         
(अिमात ` 56.48 िमि) (र्म)    

Two similar works each costing not 
less than 60% of the estimated cost                         
(i.e. Rs. 56.48 Lakhs) (or)  

                     

iii) सर्मि प्रकृनत कम एक कमर्ा नजसकी िमगत 

` 75.31 िमि) 

One similar work costing not less than 
80% of the estimated cost                               
(i.e. Rs. 75.31 Lakhs). 

i. कमर्ा अिुभव हतेु संबंनधत प्रमनधकमरी द्वमरम जमरी  

कमर्ा आदशेों एव ं कमर्ा पणूातम प्रर्मण-पत्रों की प्रर्मनणत 

प्रनत। 

 

 

Certified copy of work orders and completion 

certificates issued by the authority concerned 

to establish work experience. 

 

ii. निजी पक्षकमरों द्वमरम जमरी कमर्ा पूणातम  

प्रर्मण-पत्रों के समि टीडीएस (स्रोत पर कर 

कटौती) प्रर्मण-पत्र भी होिे चमनहए तिम ग्रमहकों 

द्वमरम जमरी पूणातम व अिुभव प्रर्मण-पत्रों कमर्ा की 

प्रकृनत, दकए गए कमर्ा कम र्ूल्र् एव ंसंनवदम की 

अवनध अंदकत होिी चमनहए। 

       Completion certificates for works issued by     

       Private parties shall be supported by TDS  

        (Tax Deducted at Source) certificates and  

          Completion & Experience certificates issued  

        by Clients indicating the nature of work,  

       value of work carried out and period of  

       contract shall be furnished. 

 

 

 

 

 िोट / Note:   

i. सर्मंतर कमर्ा से आशर् ह ैदक  क्लाइड िंग एविं फेन्सिंग सडित सिंलग्न डसडवल कार्य के साथ सिंरचनात्मक स्टील 

कार्य।”  

Similar work shall mean works of “Structural steel works with cladding and fencing along 

with allied civil works”  

ii. निष्पमददत कमर्ा के र्ूल्र् को कमर्ा पूणा होिे की नतनि से बोिी हतेु आवेदि प्रमनि की अंनतर् नतनि की 

अवनध तक के वमस्तनवक र्ूल्र् को वमर्षाक 7% के सरि दर पर बढ़मकर वतार्मि िमगत र्ूल्र् के स्तर तक 

िमिम होगम 

        The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the actual 

        value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of completion to last    

        date of submission of bids. 

iii.    उप-संनवदम र्म संर्ुक्त उपक्रर् को पमत्रतम/र्ूल्र्मंकि के निए आंकम िहीं जमएगम।  

        Work executed as sub-contract or joint-venture will not merit for eligibility/evaluation 

 



 

b. औसत िावषिक वित्तीय कारोबार ` 28.24 लाख से 

कम नही ीं होना चावहए अर्ाित 31.03.2020 को 

समाप्त हुए वपछले तीन िषों के दौरान काम की 

अनुमावनत लागत का 30%। 

Should have had average annual financial 
turnover not less than ` 28.24 Lakhs i.e., 30 % 

of the estimated cost of the work during the last 
three years ending 31.03.2020. 

वमर्षाक नवत्तीर् कमरोबमर और िमभ और हमनि ददिमि े

वमिी बैिेंस शीट के निए चमटाडा एकमउंटेंट से प्रर्मनणत 

प्रनत। 

 

Certified copy from charted Accountant for the 
Annual financial turnover and balance sheet 
showing Profit & Loss. 

c. 31.03.2020 को सर्मि होिे वमिे नपछिे पमंच वषों के दौरमि दो समि से अनधक सर्र् र्ें कोई िुकसमि िहीं 

हुआ हो। 

Should not have incurred any loss in more than two years during the last five years ending 

31.03.2020. 

d. शोधि-क्षर्तम जो अिरु्मनित िमगत से 40% से कर् ि 

हो अिमात ` 37.66 िमि। 

 

Should have a solvency of not less than 40% of 
estimated cost i.e ` 37.66 Lakhs. 

दकसी अिुसनूचत बैंक द्वमरम जमरी वतार्मि शोधि-क्षर्तम 

प्रर्मण-पत्र की सत्र्मनपत प्रनत जो 01.02.2021 के 

पवूा की ि हो। 

Certified copy of current solvency certificate 
not earlier than 01.02.2021 from any Scheduled 
Bank. 

e. ठेकेदमर की बोिी िगमिे की क्षर्तम ` 94.14 िमि से 

अनधक होिी चमनहए। निनवदमकतमा द्वमरम बोिी िगमिे 

की क्षर्तम कम निधमारण कर घोनषत दकर्म जमिम 

चमनहए और निनवदम दस्तमवेज के निए अिुरोध के समि 

संिग्न की जमिी चमनहए, जो (AxNx2)-B  सूत्र पर 

आधमररत हो 

The bidding capacity of the contractor should be 
more than ` 94.14 Lakhs The bidding capacity 

shall be worked out and declared by the tenderer 
and enclosed with the request for tender 
document based on the formula:  (AxNx2)-B 

जहॉ/ where, 

A- पूरे दकए गए कमर्ा तिम कमर्ा जो प्रगनत पर ह ैकम ध्र्मि 

रिते हुए वतार्मि र्ूल्र् स्तर पर गत 5 नवत्त वषों के 

दौरमि एक वषा र्ें दकए गए अनधकतर् र्ूल्र् कम कमर्ा।   

Maximum value of work executed in one 
year during last 5 years at current price level 
taking into account the work completed as 
well as work in progress. 

B- वतार्मि र्ूल्र् स्तर पर, अगिे ‘N’ वषों के दौरमि वतार्मि 

प्रनतबद्धतम एव ंचि रह ेकमर्ा कम र्मि।  

Value of existing commitments and ongoing 
work to be completed during the next ‘N’ 
years at current price level. 

N-  संनवदम, नजस हतेु बोनिर्मं आर्ंनत्रत की गई है, 

को पूरम करिे हतेु निधमाररत वषों की संख्र्म [N=0.50] 

Number of years prescribed for completion of the 
subject contract for which bids are invited 
[N=0.50] 

 

i. वतार्मि प्रनतबद्धतम एव ंजमरी कमर्ों कम र्ूल्र् व 

प्रत्र्ेक सूनचबद्ध कमर्ा के शेष बची पूणा करिे की 

निधमाररत अवनध कम नववरण।  

      Statement showing the value of existing     

      commitment and ongoing works as well as     

      the stipulated period of completion remaining  

     for each of the works listed to be furnished.  

 

ii. उपर्ुाक्त िोट (ii)  र्ें उनल्िनितमिुसमर कमर्ा के 

    र्ूल्र् कम वतार्मि िमगत स्तर। 

ii.       Current costing level for value of work may 
be worked out as mentioned in the note (ii) 
above.  

 

3. ई-टेंडररंग वेबसमईट www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO से निनवदम दस्तमवेज डमउििोड दकर्म जम सकतम ह।ै 

निनवदम दस्तमवेज डमउििोड करिे र्मत्र से ही निनवदमकमर बोिी िगमिे के निए हकदमर िहीं हो जमतम। निनवदमकमरों द्वमरम 

अपिोड दकए गए दस्तमवेजों कम नवभमग द्वमरम सत्र्मपि वकया जाएगा। र्दद वे अपेक्षमिुसमर ि पमए गए तो उन्हें अस्वीकमर कर 

ददर्म जमएगम।  

“The tender document may be downloaded from e-Tendering website 

www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO ‘. Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO
http://www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO


 

tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers 

will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the 

requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

 

4. अ) वनविदाओीं के सार्, उपयुिक्त पैरा 1 में वनवदिष्टानुसार वनिािररत प्रारूप में ‘बयाना राति जमा 

घोषणा’ होना चावहए। 

(a) Tenders should be accompanied with ‘Earnest Money Deposit Declaration’ in 

prescribed format as specified in Para 1 above.  

 

ब) तनतवदा मूल्य / ईएमडी में छूट का दािा करने िाले एमएसएमई यूवनटोीं को एमएसएमई उद्योग आिार 

ज्ञापन या वजला उद्योग कें द्र / खादी एिीं ग्राम उद्योग बोडि / कॉयर बोडि / राष्टर ीय लघु उद्योग आयोग / 

हस्तविल्प एिीं हर्करघा वनदेिालय या एमएसएमई मींत्रालय द्वारा वनवदिष्ट कोई अन्य वनकाय द्वारा जारी पींजीयन 

प्रमाणपत्र जमा करना होगा। ज्ञापन/प्रमाणपत्र तनतवदा की तनयि तिति / बढ़ाई गई तनयि तिति को वैध 

होना चातहए। 

 

b) The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost/ EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 

ADHAR MEMORANDUM or registration certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) 

/ Khadi & Industries board (KVIB)/ Coir board / National small industries commission (NSIC)/ 

Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. 

The memorandum/certificate shall be valid as on due date / extended due date of the 

tender.I 

/ ISR 

5. निनवदमएं उपरोक्त पैरम 1 र्ें उले्लनित निधमाररत नतनि एव ंसर्र् पर सर्ूह प्रधमि/प्रधमि, निर्माण एव ंअिुरक्षण सर्ूह/प्रभमग 

के कमर्मािर् र्ें िोिी जमएगी। 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Group Head/ Head, Construction and 

Maintenance Group/ Division on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1above. 

 

6. अ) मूल बयाना रावि जमा घोषणा वनविदा खोलने की वनयत वतवर् पर या उससे पहले समूह प्रिान, वनमािण एिीं 

अनुरक्षण समूह, एनआरएससी के कायािलय में जमा वकया जाना है। यवद वनविदा खोलने की वनयत वतवर् या उससे 

पहले मूल बयाना रावि जमा घोषणा प्राप्त नही ीं होती है तो वनविदा प्रस्ताि वबना विचार वकए वनरस्त कर वदया जाएगा। 

 
a) Original Earnest Money Deposit Declaration in prescribed format shall be submitted to the 

Office of the Group Head, Construction and Maintenance Group, NRSC on or before due 

date and time of opening of tender. If original Earnest Money Deposit Declaration in 

prescribed format is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, 

the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

 

b) वनविदा मूल्य / ईएमडी में छूट का दािा करने िाले एमएसएमई यूवनटोीं को उपयुिक्त पैरा 4 (ब) में 

उल्लल्लल्लखत एमएसएमई उद्योग आिार ज्ञापन या पींजीयन प्रमाणपत्र की सत्यावपत प्रवत जमा करनी होगी। ज्ञापन 

या पींजीयन प्रमाणपत्र की प्रवत वनविदा खोलने की वनयत वतवर् ि समय या उससे पूिि समूह प्रिान / प्रिान, 

वनमािण एिीं अनुरक्षण समूह/प्रभाग के कायािलय में जमा वकया जाना है। वनविदा खोलने की वनयत वतवर् ि 

समय या उससे पूिि प्रवत प्राप्त न होने पर वनविदा प्रस्ताि वबना विचार वकए वनरस्त कर वदया जाएगा।  

 

b) The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost/ EMD should submit attested hard 

copy of MSME UDYOG ADHAR MEMORANDUM or registration certificate as indicated in 

para 4 (b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum / certificate shall be submitted to 

the office of the 

 

Group Head/Head, Construction and Maintenance Group/ Division on or before due date 

and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and 

time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected.  

 



 

 

7.   वनविदा खोलने की वनयत वतवर् पर वनिािररत प्रारूप में मूल बयाना रावि जमा घोषणा प्रसु्तत करनेिाले 

वनविदाकारोीं के तकनीकी एिीं िावणल्लिक बोली को खोला जाएगा। तकनीकी एिीं िावणल्लिक बोली को खोलने 

के बाद, आगे विसृ्तत सींिीक्षा / मूल्याींकन वकया जाएगा। तकनीकी-िावणल्लिक बोवलयोीं के मूल्याींकन के दौरान, 

वनविदाकारोीं द्वारा प्रसु्तत वकए गए दस्तािेजोीं की विस्तार से जााँच की जाएगी। यवद कोई वनविदा जो पात्रता मानदण्ड पूरा नही ीं 

करती है तो उसे इस चरण पर अस्वीकार कर वदया जाएगा और आगे की प्रविया के वलए विचार नही ीं वकया 

जाएगा। अलग से वनवदिष्ट वतवर् (अहि पाएीं  गए वनविदाकारोीं को सूचना के सार्) पर केिल उन्ी ीं वनविदाकारोीं 

की मूल्य बोली खोली जाएगी जो सींिीक्षा एिीं तकनीकी मूल्याींकन में अहि पाएीं  जाएीं गे तर्ा वनविदा 

प्रविया/अनुबींिोीं के अनुसार आगे की प्रविया की जाएगी। 

 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who 

furnished original EMD/Earnest Money Deposit Declaration in prescribed format only will 

be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny / evaluation 

will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents 

furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the 

eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for 

further processing. At this stage, the competency of the tenderers will be further evaluated 

by a Technical Evaluation Committee (TEC), including inspection of selected works carried 

out by tenderers. The Technical Evaluation format including the evaluation criteria is 

enclosed in the tender document. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been 

qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a 

specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 

tender procedure/ stipulations. 

 

   

िोट:- र्दद कोई नवशेष निनवदमकमर नजसे सर्मि प्रकृनत एव ंपरीर्मण के दकसी कमर्ा तिम र्ूल्र्मंकि के सर्मि र्मिदण्ड हतेु गत 

एक वषा र्ें दकसी भी इसरो कें द्र द्वमरम तकिीकी रूप से र्ूल्र्मंदकत दकर्म गर्म ह ैतो ऐसे बोिी िगमिे वमिे को पुि:र्ूल्र्मंदकत िहीं 

दकर्म जमएगम और नपछिे र्ूल्र्मंकि के अंक वतार्मि निनवदम के निए पमत्रतम निधमारण हतेु निए जमएंगे। 

Note: Any particular tenderer who has been technically evaluated by any of ISRO Centres in 

the past one year for any work of similar nature and magnitude and for same criteria of 

evaluation, such bidders will not be re-evaluated and the scores of the previous evaluation 

will be taken for the assessment of the eligibility for the present tender. 

 

8.   नजस ठेकेदमर कम प्रस्तमव स्वीकमर दकर्म जमएगम, उसे आशर् पत्र/कमर्ा आदशे जमरी करिे की नतनि स े15 ददिों के अंदर 

निनवदम की रमनश कम 3% (तीि प्रनतशत) रमनश की निष्पमदि गमरंटी प्रस्ततु करिम आवश्र्क होगम। र्ह गमरंटी दकसी अिुसूनचत 

बैंक द्वमरम वेति एवं ििेम अनधकमरी, एिआरएससी, हैदरमबमद के पक्ष र्ें जमरी बुिमवम रसीद र्ें जर्म / समवनध जर्म रसीद के 

रूप र्ें होिी चमनहए (अिवम) निधमाररत फमर्ा के अिुरूप दकसी अिुसूनचत बैंक द्वमरम जमरी बैंक गमरंटी के रूप र्ें होिी चमनहए। 

बढ़मई गई अवनध, र्दद कोई हो तो, सनहत निधमाररत अवनध के अंदर र्दद ठेकेदमर उपरोक्त निष्पमदि गमरंटी जर्म करिे र्ें असर्िा 

होतम ह ैतो बर्मिम रमनश जर्म घोषणम के अिुरूप कमरावमई की जमएगी। 

 

The contractor, whose offer is accepted, will be required to furnish performance guarantee 

of 3% (Three Percent) of the tendered amount within 15 days from the date of issue of letter 

of intent/ work order. This guarantee shall be in the form of Deposit at Call receipt/ Term 

Deposit Receipt of any Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Pay & Accounts officer NRSC, 

Hyderabad (or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank in accordance 

with the prescribed form. In case the contractor fails to deposit the said performance 

guarantee within the period specified including the extended period if any, action will be 

taken as per Earnest Money Deposit Declaration. 

 

9.   इच्छुक निनवदमकमर सर्ूह प्रधमि, सी.एर्.जी., एिआरएससी की पूवा अिुर्नत से निनवदमएँ प्रस्तुत करिे के पूवा कमर्ास्िि 

कम निरीक्षण कर सकते हैं। 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 

permission of Group Head, CMG, NRSC 

 



 

10.   भमरत के रमष्ट्रपनत की ओर से निनवदम स्वीकमरकतमा प्रमनधकमरी न्र्ूितर् र्म कोई अन्र् निनवदम स्वीकमर करिे के निए बमध्र् 

िहीं ह ैऔर नबिम कोई कमरण बतमए प्रमि दकसी र्म सभी निनवदमओं को अस्वीकमर करिे कम अनधकमर रितम ह।ै सभी निनवदमएं 

नजसर्ें कोई निधमाररत शता पूरी िहीं की जमती ह ैर्म निनवदमकमर औपबंनधक छूट की कोई शता रितम ह ैतो उन्हें नबिम नवचमर दकए 

अस्वीकमर कर ददर्म जमएगम। 

The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the 

lowest or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received 

without assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not 

fulfilled or any condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall 

be summarily rejected. 

 

11.  भमरत के रमष्ट्रपनत की ओर से निनवदम स्वीकमरकतमा प्रमनधकमरी कमर्ा आदशे जमरी करिे से पूवा कमर्ा क्षेत्र र्ें पररवताि/कमर्ा की 

र्मत्रम को कर् करिे कम अनधकमर भी रितम ह ैऔर निनवदमकमर इस पर दकसी भी प्रकमर कम दमवम िहीं कर सकतम।  
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter 

the scope/ or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not 

have any claim what so ever on this account. 

 

12.  भमरत के रमष्ट्रपनत की ओर से निनवदम स्वीकमरकतमा प्रमनधकमरी सम्पूणा निनवदम र्म दकसी भमग को स्वीकमर करिे कम अनधकमर 

रितम ह ैऔर निनवदमकमर प्रस्तमनवत दर पर कमर्ा निष्पमदि करिे के निए बमध्र् होगम। 

The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting 

the whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at 

the rate quoted. 

 

13.   निनवदम के संबंध र्ें प्रत्र्क्ष र्म अप्रत्र्क्ष नसफमररश करिे पर सख्त प्रनतबंध ह ैऔर ठेकेदमरों द्वमरम नसफमररश कम सहमरम िेते 

हुए प्रस्तुत की गई निनवदमएं अस्वीकमर की जम सकती हैं। केवि दस्तमवेजी र्ोग्र्तम के आधमर पर निनवदम दस्तमवेज जमरी 

होिे से निनवदमकमर बोिी र्ें भमग िेिे के निए पमत्र िहीं होते ह।ै निनवदमकमर द्वमरम जर्म दकए गए दस्तमवेज 

तद्िुसमर नवभमग द्वमरम सत्र्मपि के अनधि रहेंगे। 

Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the 

tenders submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

Issue of tender documents on the basis of the documentary eligibility alone will not make a 

tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. The documents furnished by the tenderers 

will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. 

 

14.   निनवदम स्वीकमरकतमा प्रमनधकमरी सर्र्-सर्र् पर सरकमर की िीनतर्ों के अिुसमर प्रस्तमवों के निए प्रमिनर्कतम दिेे कम 

नवकल्प रितम ह।ै 

The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 

accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 
 

15.   ठेकेदमर को नवभमग के उस कें द्र नवशेष, जो ठेके को प्रदमि करिे और निष्पमददत करिे के निए उत्तरदमर्ी ह,ै के प्रभमग र्ें कमर्ा 

करिे हतेु निनवदम करिे की अिुर्नत िहीं दी जमएगी, जहमँ उसकम निकट संबंधी कमर्ारत हो।उसे उि व्यनक्तर्ों के िमर् बतमिे होंग े

जो उसके समि दकसी भी रूप र्ें कमर्ा कर रह ेहैं र्म तदपुरमंत उसके द्वमरम निर्ुक्त दकए जमएँ और जो अंतररक्ष नवभमग र्ें दकसी 

रमजपनत्रत अनधकमरी के निकट सबंंधी हैं। ठेकेदमर द्वमरम इस शता के दकसी उल्िंघि करिे पर निनवदम को अस्वीकमर र्म संनवदम 

को रद्द कर ददर्म जमएगम। 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular 

Centre of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his/her 

near relative is working. He/she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working 

with him in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to 

any Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the 

contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

 

16.   निनवदम, उपरोक्त पैरम 1 र्ें निर्दाष्ट निनवदम की प्रमनि की निर्त नतनि स ेन्र्िूतर् 120 ददिों की अवनध तक वैध होगम। र्दद 

कोई निनवदमकमर वैधतम अवनध के अंदर प्रस्तमव वमपस िेतम ह ैर्म निनवदम के दकसी भी निर्र् और शता र्ें संशोधि करतम ह ैजो 

नवभमग द्वमरम स्वीकमर्ा िहीं ह ैतो सरकमर को दकसी अन्र् अनधकमर र्म निवमरण के पूवमाग्रह के नबिम बर्मिम रमनश जर्म कम 50% 

(50 प्रनतशत) पूणातर्म जब्त करिे की छूट ह।ै समि ही, निनवदमकमर को कमर्ा की पुि:निनवदम प्रदक्रर्म र्ें भमग िेिे की अिुर्नत िहीं 

दी जमएगी। 



 

The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of 

the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity 

period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not 

acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or 

remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. 

Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the 

work. 

 

17.   निनवदम तर् होि ेपर, सफि निनवदमकमर के समि एक करमर दकर्म जमएगम। 

On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

 

 
          -Sd- 

सर्हू प्रधमि, सीएर्जी, एिआरएससी 

                                                                                                     Group Head CMG, NRSC 
DOS/           

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

तकिीकी वमनणनयर्क बोिी के समि, निम्ननिनित दस्तमवजेों की स्कैि की गई प्रनत प्रस्ततु की जमिी चमनहए, नजिके ि होिे पर 

निनवदमकमर कम दमवम रद्द दकर्म जम सकतम है: 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 

TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE 

REJECTED  
 

1.   ददए गए कमर्ा हतेु संबंनधत अनधकमरी द्वमरम जमरी दकए गए कमर्ा आदशे। 

     Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2.  कमर्ा अिुभव हतेु संबंनधत अनधकमरी द्वमरम जमरी कमर्ा सर्मनि प्रर्मण-पत्र। 

    Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. पमत्रतम र्मिदडं के अिुसमर, सर्मि प्रकृनत के कमर्ों, तुििमत्र्क र्मत्रम के कमर्ों के निष्पमदि हतेु दस्तमवेजी प्रर्मण। 

   Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude      
   as per the eligibility criteria. 
 

4. निजी पक्षकमरों द्वमरम जमरी दकए गए कमर्ों के निए कमर्ा सर्मनि प्रर्मण-पत्र, टी.डी.एस. (स्रोत पर कर कटौती) प्रर्मण-पत्र के 

समि होिम चमनहए। 

Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax 
Deducted at Source) certificates. 
 

5. चमटार एकमउटेंट द्वमरम जमरी दकर्म गर्म 31.03.2020 तक कम नपछिे पमँच वषों कम वमर्षाक नवत्तीर् कमरोबमर तिम िमभ व हमनि 

को दशमातम हुआ तुिि पत्र। 

Annual financial turnover and balance sheet showing Profit & Loss for the last five years ending 
31.03.2020 issued by Charted Accountant. 
 

6. दकसी अनधसूनचत बैंक द्वमरम ददर्म गर्म शोधि-क्षर्तम प्रर्मण-पत्र। दकसी भी अिसुूनचत बैंक कम वतार्मि 

शोधि-क्षर्तम प्रर्मणपत्र, जो 01.02.2021 से पूवा कम ि हो, की प्रर्मनणत प्रनत। 

Solvency certificate from any scheduled bank. Certified copy of current solvency certificate not 

earlier than 01.02.2021 from any Scheduled Bank. 

 

7. उक्त निनवदम को पूणा करिे की अिुबंनधत सर्र्मवनध के दौरमि, संनवदम की समर्मन्र् शतों (पृष्ठ स.ंई.86) र्ें ददए प्रपत्र-1 के 

अिुरूप, नवत्तीर् प्रनतबद्धतम दशमाते हुए चि रह ेप्रत्र्ेक कमर्ों की सूची। 

A list of ongoing works indicating financial commitment for each of these works during the 
stipulated period of completion mentioned for the subject tender as per Format-1 in General 
Conditions of Contract (Page No.E.86). 

 

8.  संग्रिदा के सामान्य ग्रनबंधन (पृष्ठ सं. ई.86) में प्रपत्र-2 के अनुरूप, कार्य का मूल्य, पूर्यता की ग्रतग्रि, समर् में ग्रिस्तार 

आग्रद दर्ायते हुए पूर्य ग्रकए गए कार्ों की सूची। 

     A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc., as 
per Format-2 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No.E.86). 

 

9.   पैि/टैि ब्र्ौरम। 

      PAN/ TAN details. 
 

10. बर्मिम रमनश जर्म घोषणम। 

      Earnest Money deposit declaration  
 

11. ब्र्ौरे सनहत कंपिी प्रोफमइि। 

     Company Profile with details. 

12. बोली लगाने की क्षमता की गर्ना। 

      Calculation of bidding capacity. 
 

13. अनतररक्त दस्तमवेज, र्दद कोई। 

      ADDITONAL Documents, if any. 

 
 

14. वैध जीएसटी पंजीर्ि संख्र्म (जीएसटीि)। 

      Valid GST registration number (GSTIN). 



 

15. दरे्क भुगतमि के हस्तमंतरण की सुनवधम के निए निनवदमकमर अपिे बैंक कम नववरण भी जर्म करें। 

      To facilitate transfer of consideration payable, the tenderer is requested to furnish their bank     
      details  
 
 

र्हत्वपणूा िोट/ IMPORTANT NOTE:- 

र्िू ई.एर्.डी. घोषणम “सर्हू प्रधमि कम कमर्मािर्, निर्माण तिम अिरुक्षण सर्हू, रमष्ट्रीर् सुदरू सवंेदि कें द्र, अतंररक्ष 

नवभमग, भमरत सरकमर, बमिमिगर, हैदरमबमद – 500 037” को ई-निनवदम सूचिम र्ें ददए गए निनवदम िोिि ेकी 

नतनि तिम सर्र् पर र्म उसस ेपहिे प्रमि हो जमिम चमनहए। र्िू बर्मिम रमनश जर्म घोषणम उक्त कमर्मािर् र्ें निनवदम 

िोििे की नतनि एवं सर्र् पर र्म उसस ेपूवा पहुचंिे र्ें असफि होिे पर, निनवदम निरस्त कर ददर्म जमएगम। 

 
The original Earnest Money Deposit Declaration shall reach “OFFICE OF GROUP HEAD, 
CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP, NATIONAL REMOTE SENSING CENTRE, DPT. 
OF SPACE, GOVT. OF INDIA, BALANAGAR, HYDERABAD – 500 037” on or before tender 
opening date and time as stipulated in e-Tender Notice. If original Earnest Money Deposit 
Declaration fails to reach this office on or before tender opening date and time, the tender will 
be rejected. 
 

       
                                                                                              

              -Sd- 

सर्हू प्रधमि, सीएर्जी, एिआरएससी 
GROUP HEAD CMG, NRSC 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

अििुग्नक-1   

 

बर्मिम रमनश जर्म घोषणम  

 

जबवक, मैं/हम ____________________________________________ (बोलीकताि का नाम) ने                   

“पमिर्र्कोटै्ट, नतरूििविेी, तनर्ििमडु के उपग्रह भ-ूकें द्र दनक्षण (एसईएसएस) र्ें केबि ट्रेंच सनहत सुरक्षम 

अधोसरंचिम के निए अनतररक्त नसनवि कमर्ा।  की बोली जमा की है। 

 

र्ैं/हर् बर्मिम रमनश जर्म के एवज़ र्ें निम्न घोषणम करते ह ैदक  

1) निनवदम कुििे के बमद, र्दद र्ैं/हर् निनवदम दस्तमवेज र्ें नवनिर्दाष्ट निनवदम के वैधतम 

अवनध (निनवदम की नवस्तमररत अवनध सनहत) र्ें अपिी बोिी वमपस िेत ेह ैर्म संशोनधत 

करते ह ै                         

र्म 

2) कमर्ा सौंपे जमिे के बमद, र्दद र्ैं/हर् संनवदम पर हस्तमक्षर करिे र्ें र्म निनवदम दस्तमवेज 

की सर्र्-सीर्म के पूवा कमर्ा-निष्पमदि गमरंटी जर्म करिे र्ें असफि होतम ह ै

र्ुझे/हर्ें एक वषा के निए नििंनबत दकर्म जमएगम एवं नििंबि आदेश जमरी दकए जमिे की नतनि से 

एक वषा के निए इसरो के दकसी भी कें द्र/र्ुनिट र्ें कमर्ों की बोिी िगमिे के निए पमत्र िहीं होंगे।  

 

मैं/ हम नोट करते है वक अनुबींि की सामान्य ितों में प्रासींवगक प्राििान इस सीमा तक सींिोवित हैं। 

   

 

नतनि:  

स्िमि:  

निनवदमकमर के हस्तमक्षर:  _____________________   

                           
 

                         निनवदमकमर की र्ुहर:   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
Annexure-1   

 
Earnest Money Deposit Declaration 

 
Whereas, I/We ____________________________________________ (Name of Bidder) 

have submitted bids for “Additional Civil works for Security Infrastructure including Cable 

Trench at Satellite Earth Station South (SESS), Palayamkottai, Tirunelveli, Tamilnadu” .  

 

I/We hereby submit following declaration in lieu of submitting Earnest Money Deposit. 

1) If after the opening of tender, I/We withdraw or modify my/our bid during the period of 

validity of tender (including extended validity of tender) specified in the tender 

document,  

Or 

 

2) If, after award of work, I / We fail to sign the Contract, or to submit performance 

guarantee before the deadline in the tender documents,  

 

I / We shall be suspended for one year and shall not be eligible to bid for works in any of the 

ISRO Centres/Units from date of issue of suspension order.  

 

I / We note that the relevant provision in the General Conditions of Contract stands modified 

to this extent.   

 

Date:  

Place:  

Signature of Contractor:  _____________________   
                           
 

                         Stamp/Seal of Contractor:   
 


